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• Water and sanitation strategy in Morocco

• Key numbers and main indicators 2014

• Principal achievement projects 2014 -2015

• Investment program 2015 - 2017

• Perspectives project (2030)

• Financing and tendering process

• Operating strategy

• Training activities

• National and international development
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• Water scarcity : 700 m3 / capita / year < critical threshold (1 000 m3 / capita / year )

The water strategy

• Water resources becoming more scarce :
– Decrease in resources input of 15 to 20% in the last 30 years 
– Expected further decrease of resources of 10 to 15% by 2020

• Increase of extreme weather phenomena (floods , drought)
• Deterioration of the quality of water resources : 

– Delay in liquid sanitation and solid waste management
– Pollution caused by some agricultural practices (nitrates)
– Seawater intrusion due to over exploitation of aquifers

To address this situation a new strategy was launched this year based on :
• Development of non-conventional water resources (desalination for the Coastal 

cities water supply and, demineralization etc.)

• Large transfers of water from the north which is surplus to the south, which 
is in deficit 

• Development of more efficient irrigation systems, such as drip 
• Need to accelerate liquid sanitation projects and reuse of treated wastewater 

• Unequal distribution of water resources in time and across the country
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ONEE missions 
Planning :
• Supply of drinking water throughout the country
• Programming of investments  (drinking water and sanitation)
Study and infrastructure :
• Drinking water and sanitation projects 
• Bids procurement and follow up of projects’ implementation
Management on behalf of  municipalities / communes :
• Service of drinking water distribution
• Service of liquid sanitation in municipalities where ONEE 

ensures water distribution 
Quality control :
• Produced and distributed water
• Water sources  likely to be used for drinking water consumption 
Legislative:
• Assistance in the elaboration of legislative texts and participation in the 

studies related to drinking water and sanitation sector as well as providing 
technical support to third parties 



ONEE strategic axis
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• Secure, sustain and strengthen existing infrastructure of water 
supply and sanitation

• Generalize access to drinking water in rural areas “Right to water for 
all”

• Participate Actively in liquid sanitation “Integrated management of 
the water cycle”

• Improve technical and managerial performances 



ONEE key numbers and main indicators 2014(1/3)
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• National drinking water producer : Over 85% of drinking water national 
production, 1 068 million m3 per year.

• 1st  Distributor of drinking water : With nearly 1.8 million customers in 
more than 656 centers/cities across the entire country.

• Supplier of drinking water with an access rate of :

– 100 % in urban areas 

– 94,5 % in rural areas 

• Major actor in the management of liquid sanitation service : Sanitation 
services in 92 cities and municipalities with 865,000 customers -about 4 
million people.

• 500 million US$ is the annual investment for the year 2014



Global Investment 2001 – 2014 : 4.2 billion US$ 
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Indicateurs

		

						ONEP																																																		ONEE -BRANCHE EAU

				Indicateurs AEPU :		avant 1990		1990		1991		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999				2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2012				2013

																																																						Bilan au 23/4/2012		le reste de l'exercice 2012		Total 2012

				Investissements annuels (millions de dh)				707		743		949		1,033		1,470		1,615		1,296		1,229		1130		1,185				996		1,205		925		730		994		1,349		1,604		1,495		1,443		1,616		1,646		1,620		448		1,165		1,613		1,989				24,065

				Investissements annuels cumulés(millions de dh TTC)						1,450		2,400		3,433		4,903		6,518		7,814		9,043		10,173		11,358				996		2,201		3,126		3,856		4,850		6,199		7,803		9,298		10,741		12,357		14,003		15,623						17,236		19,225

				Production annuelle (millions de m3/an)				528		568		590		561		593		585		617		626		648		667				668		669		672		696		710		753		767		794		828		861		901		932		267		705		972		1,022				1.6557536467

				Ventes annuelles (millions de m3/an)				481		519		539		514		544		532		555		563		586		604				605		610		609		619		627		661		665		683		709		732		766		793		227		587		814		848

				Rendement production				96.2		96.4		96.4		96.6		95.7										96.2				96.2		97.3		96.6		94.8		94.6		94.3		93.8		92.8		93.2		92.7		92.8		94.7						94.8		95.0		0.65575

				Rendement distribution																						68.5				69.0		73.7		74.8		74.2		73.7		73.5		72.0		73.3		71.5		71.5		71.7		72.1						72.3		73.1

				Débit équipé cumulé (m3/s) (débit additionnel)																						41.2				41.7		42.4		43.3		43.5		43.7		44.6		46.7		47.8		49.4		50.9		51.6		52.4		52.8		54.6		54.6		55.9

				Ratio énergétique (Kwh/m3)																						0.513				0.530		0.552		0.551		0.550		0.563		0.594		0.606		0.643		0.653		0.641		0.628		0.629						0.628		0.607

				Nombre cumulé réservoirs réalisés depuis 1999 (U)																						23				53		92		121		135		148		178		188		221		240		263		283		290		2		5		297		309

				Capacité cumulée de stockage réalisée depuis 1999 (m3)																						25,250				46,050		73,686		95,166		99,666		109,216		123,686		154,036		170,536		206,536		220,736		238,536		267,036		2,500		15,600		285,136		301,836

				Linéaire cumulé production posé depuis 1999 (Km)																						113				228		352		592		792		850		955		1,213		1,593		1,833		2,073		2,263		2,433		23		71		2,527		2,739

				Linéaire cumulé distribution posé depuis 1999 (Km)																						392				814		1,377		1,646		1,896		2,281		2,641		2,941		3,441		3,731		4,131		4,461		4,631		3		190		4,824		4,866

				Taux de branchement annuel (%)				76		77		78		79		80		81		82		83		84		85				86		87		88		89		90		91		92		92		93		93		94		94						94

				Nombre cumulé des clients (U)																						636,471				680,303		741,700		797,005		862,746		942,302		1,040,200		1,116,646		1,202,246		1,318,515		1,406,918		1,468,818		1,543,593						1,635,475		1,716,837

				Nombre de centres d'intervention/année (U)																				184		1				2		2		6		12		9		6		7		6		5		3		3		0		1		2		3		0

				Nombre cumulé des centres de distribution (U)																				184		185				187		189		195		207		216		222		229		235		240		243		246		246		247		249		249		251

				Population cumulée des centres de distribution (habitants)																						3,805,323				3,900,096		3,991,453		4,129,496		4,308,750		4,471,854		4,600,777		4,724,136		4,825,288		5,090,155		5,201,146		5,303,921		5,402,574		5,558,498		4,712		5,563,210		5,678,854

				Indicateurs AEPR :		avant 1990		1990		1991		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999				2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2012				2013

																																																						Bilan au 23/4/2012		le reste de l'exercice 2012		Total 2012

				Investissements annuels (millions de dh)														45		119		88		92		140				180		214		231		271		670		915		1,151		1,090		1,460		1,360		1,216		856		174		470		644		828

				Investissements annuels cumulés(millions de dh HT)																164		252		344		484				180		394		625		896		1,566		2,481		3,632		4,722		6,182		7,542		8,758		9,614						10,258		11,086		11,525

				Taux d'accès (%)																						38				43		48		50		54		61		70		77		85		87		89		91		92				93		93		94

				Population additionnelle annuelle desservie (habitants)																						0				685,000		693,000		303,000		573,000		982,000		1,200,000		947,000		1,088,000		272,000		246,000		248,000		140,000				128,000		128,000		135,000

				Nombre de centres d'intervention/année (U)																				60		6				10		16		26		22		21		32		32		37		29		24		13		22		6		19		25		18

				Nombre cumulé des centres de distribution (U)																				58		64				74		90		116		138		159		191		223		260		289		313		326		348		354		373		373		391

				Nombre cumulé des clients (U)																																																						44,722

				Population annuelle des centres de distribution (habitants)																																												120,000		70,000		130,000		18,300		170,700		189,000		104,000

				Population cumulée des centres de distribution (habitants)																						337,510				378,880		412,900		513,420		608,640		688,560		789,160		1,016,620		1,100,000		1,360,000		1,480,000		1,550,000		1,680,000		1,698,300		1,869,000		1,869,000		1,973,000

				Indicateurs assainissement liquide :		avant 1990		1990		1991		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999				2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2012				2013

																																																						Bilan au 23/4/2012		le reste de l'exercice 2012		Total 2012

				Investissements annuels (millions de dh)																						---				39		86		32		59		333		567		560		363		657		778		1,123		1,145		316		754		1,070		1,027

				Investissements annuels cumulés(millions de dh HT)																										39		125		157		216		549		1,116		1,676		2,039		2,696		3,474		4,597		5,742						6,812		7,838

				Nombre de centres d'intervention/année (U)																						--				--		3		5		6		12		7		12		8		13		4		9		4		0		5		5		6

				Nombre cumulé des centres pris en charge par l'ONEP (U)																						--				--		3		8		14		26		33		45		53		66		70		79		83		83		88		88		94

				Population cumulée des centres pris en charge (habitants)																						--				--		128,247		412,755		669,384		956,276		1,159,415		1,807,814		2,110,078		2,489,426		2,663,138		3,051,410		3,190,361		3,249,701		90,833		3,340,535		3,455,447

				Nombre cumulé des clients (U)																						--				--		31,000		92,500		145,700		197,600		231,900		302,400		345,920		444,428		556,000		634,564		700,000						737,785		794,603

				Débit traité  (m3/j)																						--										1,800		21,034		15,011		24,675		7,571		28,040		3,456		50,729		24,867		33,950		0		33,950		32,550

				Débit traité  cumulé (m3/j)																																1,800		22,834		37,845		62,520		70,091		98,131		101,587		152,316		177,183		211,133		211,133		211,133		243,683

				Linéaire cumulé réseaux (Km)																						--				--		98		199		257		354		435		655		822		1,134		1,442		1,850		2,336		2,469		2,822		2,822		3,148

				Nombre  de STEP (U)																																1		11		2		6		4		6		1		10		5		5		0		5		8

				Nombre  cumulé de STEP (U)																																1		12		14		20		24		30		31		41		46		51		51		51		59

				Total investissements (millions de dh)																						1,325				1,215		1,505		1,188		1,060		1,997		2,831		3,315		2,948		3,560		3,754		3,985		3,621		938		2,389		3,327		3,844

				Total investissements cumulés (millions de dh)																										1,215		2,720		3,908		4,968		6,965		9,796		13,111		16,059		19,619		23,372		27,357		30,978						34,305		38,149

				Autres Indicateurs

				Prise de participation (millions de dh)																						---				---		---		---		---		---		---		---		---		27		0.5		32		---

				Effectif ONEP																						6,308				6,343		6,505		6,570		6,669		6,750		6,850		6,784		6,895		7,265		7,125		7,229

				Chiffre d'affaire (millions de dh)																						2,203.5				2,206.8		2,411.8		2,339.4		2,493.3		2,612.4		2,750.6		2,958.4		3,117.9		3,325.1		3,488.4		3,645.3

				Résultat net comptable (millions de dh)																						-99.3				-87.2		1,111.5		64.6		126.8		130.1		129.6		134.1		137.3		91.9		123.6		137.9

				Valeur ajoutée (millions de dh)																						1,608.6				1,635.4		1,894.5		1,791.4		1,850.6		1,959.5		2,032.0		2,156.7		2,147.8		2,319.8		2,369.4		2,497.7

				E.B.E (millions de dh)																						1,050.5				991.4		1,208.9		1,107.3		1,054.5		1,120.0		1,192.0		1,257.2		1,232.1		1,348.8		1,339.2		1,465.2



Administrateur:
CA Juin 2000

Administrateur:
CA  Décembre 2001 ET BILAN  CP 2000 (
Investissement= Opérations AEP (518,4)+ Opérations communes(354,67)+ charges capitalisées (117,047)+opérations non prévues (5,5)

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2001: investissement= opérations d'AEP (719,5+opérations communes (347,6)+charges capitalisées (136,5)+opérations non prévues (1,9)

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2002: investissement= Opérations d'AEP (574,6)+opérations communes (269,7)+charges capitalisées (80,6)

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2003:investissement=opérations AEP (369,4)+opérations communes (307,6)+charges capitalisées:( 52,7)

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2004:Investissement=opérations d'AEP (523,1)+opérations communes (423,7)+charges capitalisées (47,3)

Administrateur:
CA 2005

Administrateur:
CA 2006

Administrateur:
CA 2007 et bilan 2007

Administrateur:
CA 2008 et Bilan CP 2008

Administrateur:
CA juin 2000

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2000: Investissement=AEP des douars (164)+programme sechresse (16)

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2001: investissement=AEP des douars (114)+programme secheresse (100)

Administrateur:
BILAN CP2002: investissement=AEP des douars (87,4)+Programme secheresse (144)

Administrateur:
BILAN CP2003

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2004

Administrateur:
CA 2005

Administrateur:
CA 2006

Administrateur:
CA 2007 ET BILAN 2007

Administrateur:
CA  2008 ET BILAN CP2008

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2000

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2001

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2002

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2003

Administrateur:
BILAN CP 2004

Administrateur:
CA 2005

Administrateur:
CA 2006

Administrateur:
CA 2007 ET BILAN 2007

Administrateur:
CA 2008 ET BILAN CP 2008

Administrateur:
CA 2009 et Bilan CP 2009

Administrateur:
CA  2009 ET BILAN CP2009

Administrateur:
CA 2008 ET BILAN CP 2008

Administrateur:
CA 2010 et Bilan CP 2010

Administrateur:
CA et bilan CP 2010

Administrateur:
CA et bilan CP 2010

bmazih:
CA 2011 et Bilan 2011

bmazih:
CA 2011 et Bilan 2011

bmazih:
CA 2011 et Bilan 2011

zsbai:
y/c le complexe Renault

zsbai:
y/c le complexe Renault

Fatima elkharssani:

zsbai:
chiffre officiel de 27 modification dûe: 1-• Suppression du centre Gmassa (province chichaoua) de la liste de 2012 et son maintien au niveau des interventions de 2013 : ONEE n’ y est intervenu que le 31/12/2013 et non en 2012 comme déjà avancé par DEP.
2-• Rectification de la  situation administrative du  centre Itzer (province Midelt) : centre urbain et non rural , centre supprimé de la liste des centres ruraux et ajouté au niveau des centres urbains ;

zsbai:
C.A 2012

Brahim Mazih:
DCM année 2013

Brahim Mazih:
DCM Année 2013

Brahim Mazih:
DCM Année 2013

Brahim Mazih:
8 mises en service et une extension (Melloussa)

zsbai:
y/c le complexe Renault



Indicateurs_VF

		

						ONEP																																														ONEE

				Indicateurs AEPU :		avant 1990		1990		1991		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014

				Investissements annuels (millions de dh)				707		743		949		1,033		1,470		1,615		1,296		1,229		1130		1,185		996		1,205		925		730		994		1,349		1,604		1,495		1,443		1,616		1,646		1,620		1,613		1,989		2,668

				Investissements annuels cumulés(millions de dh TTC)						1,450		2,400		3,433		4,903		6,518		7,814		9,043		10,173		11,358		996		2,201		3,126		3,856		4,850		6,199		7,803		9,298		10,741		12,357		14,003		15,623		17,236		19,225		21,892

				Production annuelle (millions de m3/an)				528		568		590		561		593		585		617		626		648		667		668		669		672		696		710		753		767		794		828		861		901		932		972		1,022		1,068

				Ventes annuelles (millions de m3/an)				481		519		539		514		544		532		555		563		586		604		605		610		609		619		627		661		665		683		709		732		766		793		814		848

				Rendement production				96.2		96.4		96.4		96.6		95.7		95.8		96.1		96.1		96.1		96.2		96.2		97.3		96.6		94.8		94.6		94.3		93.8		92.8		93.2		92.7		92.8		94.7		94.8		95.3

				Rendement distribution				65.0		65.0		65.0		65.5		66.6		65.6		65.6		67.1		68.0		68.5		69.0		73.7		74.8		74.2		73.7		73.5		72.0		73.3		71.5		71.5		71.7		72.1		72.3		73.1

				Débit équipé cumulé (m3/s) (débit additionnel cumulé)				29.6		30.3		32.1		33.1		34		36		37.5		38.4		41.2		41.2		41.7		42.4		43.3		43.5		43.7		44.6		46.7		47.8		49.4		50.9		51.6		52.4		54.6		55.9		58.2

				Ratio énergétique (Kwh/m3)				0.425		0.426		0.442		0.456		0.447		0.467		0.466		0.443		0.446		0.513		0.530		0.552		0.551		0.550		0.563		0.594		0.606		0.643		0.653		0.641		0.628		0.629		0.628		0.607

				Nombre cumulé réservoirs réalisés depuis 1999 (U)																						23		53		92		121		135		148		178		188		221		240		263		283		290		297		309

				Nombre de réservoirs réalisés depuis 1991 (U)								8		145		49		28		54		46		17		23		30		39		29		14		13		30		10		33		19		23		20		7		7		12

				Nombre cumulé réservoirs réalisés depuis 1991 (U)						357		365		510		559		587		641		687		704		727		757		796		825		839		852		882		892		925		944		967		987		994		1001		1013

				Capacité cumulée de stockage réalisée depuis 1999 (m3)																						25,250		46,050		73,686		95,166		99,666		109,216		123,686		154,036		170,536		206,536		220,736		238,536		267,036		285,136		301,836

				Capacitéde stockage ajoutée depuis 1991 (m3)								28,000		21,000		22,000		7,000		34,000		24,000		18,000		25,250		20,800		27,636		21,480		4,500		9,550		14,470		30,350		16,500		36,000		14,200		17,800		28,500		18,100		16,700

				Capacité cumulée de stockage réalisée depuis 1991 (m3)						393,000		421,000		442,000		464,000		471,000		505,000		529,000		547,000		572,250		593,050		620,686		642,166		646,666		656,216		670,686		701,036		717,536		753,536		767,736		785,536		814,036		832,136		848,836

				Linéaire cumulé production posé depuis 1999 (Km)																						113		228		352		592		792		850		955		1,213		1,593		1,833		2,073		2,263		2,433		2,527		2,739

				Linéaire  production posé depuis 1990 (Km)						88		97		697		65		336		146		141		220		113		115		124		240		200		58		105		258		380		240		240		190		170		94		212		317

				Linéaire cumulé production posé depuis 1990 (Km)				2,110		2,198		2,295		2,992		3,057		3,393		3,539		3,680		3,900		4,013		4,128		4,252		4,492		4,692		4,750		4,855		5,113		5,493		5,733		5,973		6,163		6,333		6,427		6,639		6,956

				Linéaire cumulé distribution posé depuis 1999 (Km)																						392		814		1,377		1,646		1,896		2,281		2,641		2,941		3,441		3,731		4,131		4,461		4,631		4,824		4,866

				Linéairedistribution posé depuis 1990 (Km)						232		290		1,513		191		417		856		469		2,010		392		422		563		269		250		385		360		300		500		290		400		330		170		193		42		540

				Linéaire cumulé distribution posé depuis 1990 (Km)				3,022		3,254		3,544		5,057		5,248		5,665		6,521		6,990		9000		9,392		9,814		10,377		10,646		10,896		11,281		11,641		11,941		12,441		12,731		13,131		13,461		13,631		13,824		13,866		14,406

				Taux de branchement national urbain (%)				76		77		78		79		80		81		82		83		84		85		86		87		88		89		90		91		92		92		93		93		94		94		94				94.7

				Nombre cumulé des clients (U)				230,000		272,000		305,000		343,000		414,000		453,000		508,000		552,000		594000		636,471		680,303		741,700		797,005		862,746		942,302		1,040,200		1,116,646		1,202,246		1,318,515		1,406,918		1,468,818		1,543,593		1,635,475		1,716,837		1,805,000		658

				Nombre de centres d'intervention/année (U)																				184		1		2		2		6		12		9		6		7		6		5		3		3		0		3		0		0

				Nombre cumulé des centres de distribution (U)																				184		185		187		189		195		207		216		222		229		235		240		243		246		246		249		251		251

